
         

Agenda 
Governing Board Meeting 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
August 13th, 2019 

Housing Authority of the City of Santa 
Barbara 

 

Steven Cosgrove, Chair 
Steven.cosgrove@csuci.edu 
CSU Channel Islands 

 
Arturo Rodriguez, Vice-Chair 
amrodriguez19@sbcc.edu 
Santa Barbara City College 
 

Seth Miller, Treasurer 
smiller@cacsb.com 
Community Action Commission 

 
Ricardo Venegas, Secretary 
Rveneas@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 
Santa Barbara Neighborhood & 
Outreach Services 

 
 

 
Cesar Alcalá 
calcala@hacsb.org 
Second Story Associates  
 
Rya Carpenter 
rcarpenter@bishopdiego.org 
Bishop Garcia Diego High School 
 

Gerardo Cornejo 
gcornejo@cusd.net 
Carpinteria Unified School District 

 
 
@sbpal.org 
Santa Barbara Police Activities League 

 
 
@sbscholarship.org 
Scholarship Foundation of Santa 
Barbara 

 
Patricia Madrigal 
pmadrigal@sbunified.org 
Santa Barbara Unified School District 
 
 

Joanna Romo 
jromo@cacsb.com 
Santa Barbara Cal-SOAP 

 
Rosa Martinez 
rmarti@ucsb.edu 
University of California Santa 
Barbara 

 
 
Santa Barbara Cal-SOAP Office 
721 East Cota Street, Room 154 
Santa Barbara, CA  93103 
(O): 805.730.7373 
(F): 805.730.7377 

calsoap@cacsb.com 

www.calsoapsb.org 

 

 

 
 
  
 

1.0 –  Call to Order 
1.1 – Introduction and Roll Call – Steven Cosgrove 

 
2.0 - Action Items 

2.1 – Approval of Minutes for March & June– Steven Cosgrove 
2.2 – Approval of APP 
2.3 – Approval of Board meeting dates 

 
3.0 – 2018-2019 Report & 2019-2020 Programming 

3.1 – Results/Strategic Planning – Joanna Romo 
3.2 – Planned programs – Joanna  
3.3 – Calendar of Activities – Joanna  

 
4.0 – Discussion 

4.1 – RFA & FA Search Committee  – Joanna  
 

5.0 – Updates on CSAC  
5.1 From Joanna  

 
6.0 – Announcements 

6.1 – From Cal-SOAP Staff 
6.2 – From Board Members 
6.3 – Next Board Meeting 

 
7.0 – Adjournment 
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